

Project # 00-09780.00				New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.		Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc.		Delaware Valley Paving	
Project: HB-Roads-Olmsted Lot Paving				Don Nelson		Sean Foster		Eric Pollock	
Bid Open Date: 05.28.2025 3:00 PM				dnelson@nesl.com		rsf@goh-inc.com		epollock@delawarevalleypaving.com	
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost			
Base Bid									
1	Alumni Drive - 2320003, M.O. 1	1	LS	100,000.00	97,925.00	98,888.77			
2	Olmsted Drive Lot - 2340068, M.O. 5	1	LS	27,000.00	26,260.00	20,567.90			
3	Olmsted Parking Lot - 2340066, M.O. 3	1	LS	1,730,000.00	1,869,225.00	2,132,329.10			
Base Bid Cost Total				1,857,000.00	1,993,410.00	2,251,785.77			
Alternate									
1	Alumni Drive - Concrete Curb - 2320003, M.O. 1	1	LS	200,000.00	170,975.00	223,520.07			
2	Alumni Drive Lot - 2340073, M.O. 1	1	LS	130,000.00	134,855.00	150,745.80			
3	College Avenue - 2310002, M.O. 5	1	LS	33,000.00	41,725.00	29,411.20			
4	College Avenue - 2310002, M.O. 4	1	LS	2,000.00	4,500.00	3,554.80			
5	EAB Lot - 2340054, M.O. 1	1	LS	17,000.00	23,170.00	17,114.28			
6	Engineering Tech Lab Lot - 2340049, M.O. 1.1	1	LS	100,000.00	134,450.00	118,029.91			
7	First Street - 2310002, M.O. 1	1	LS	50,000.00	70,000.00	68,781.73			
8	Fleet Services Lot - 2340052, M.O. 1	1	LS	7,000.00	13,325.00	8,262.53			
9	Fleet Services Lot - 2340053, M.O. 1	1	LS	36,000.00	42,445.00	41,624.74			
10	Fleet Services Lot - 2340075, M.O. 1	1	LS	23,000.00	34,400.00	22,991.51			
11	Fleet Services Lot - 2340052, M.O. 3	1	LS	33,000.00	46,435.00	48,828.00			
12	Harrisburg Service Road 2 - 2330002, M.O. 5	1	LS	2,000.00	1,575.00	1,559.30			
13	Harrisburg Service Road 3 - 2330003, M.O. 5	1	LS	4,000.00	3,725.00	3,345.70			
14	Lower West Lot - 2340072, M.O. 5	1	LS	18,000.00	16,700.00	12,654.70			
15	Lower West Lot - 2340072, M.O. 4	1	LS	1,000.00	3,670.00	413.10			
16	M&O Lot - 2340070, M.O. 5	1	LS	3,000.00	2,360.00	2,325.30			
17	M&O Lot - 2340071, M.O. 5	1	LS	1,000.00	1,535.00	862.40			
18	Olmsted Accessible Parking - 2340062, M.O. 1	1	LS	40,000.00	46,225.00	46,331.53			
19	Olmsted Drive - 2310003, M.O. 5	1	LS	38,000.00	45,345.00	32,055.70			
20	Olmsted Drive - 2310003, M.O. 4	1	LS	3,000.00	5,335.00	6,821.50			
21	Olmsted Drive Parking - 2340051, M.O. 5	1	LS	3,000.00	3,065.00	2,700.70			
22	Olmsted Parking Lot - 2340066, M.O. 0	1	LS	14,000.00	10,565.00	47,500.00			
23	Penn State Way - 2310004, M.O. 5	1	LS	21,000.00	31,350.00	22,174.64			
24	Power Plant Lot - 2340061, M.O. 1	1	LS	33,000.00	45,900.00	43,979.48			
25	Student Enrichment Center - 2340067, M.O. 5	1	LS	3,000.00	2,990.00	2,683.00			
26	Susquehanna Lot - 2340050, M.O. 1.1	1	LS	80,000.00	100,120.00	86,246.08			
27	Swatara Building - 2340069, M.O. 5	1	LS	5,000.00	3,525.00	2,984.70			
28	University Drive - 2310002, M.O. 1	1	LS	88,000.00	86,945.00	103,894.75			
29	Upper West Lot - 2340065, M.O. 5	1	LS	33,000.00	28,310.00	23,819.20			
30	Light Pole Bases & Empty Conduit	1	LS	430,000.00	318,100.00	547,464.00			
31	Electrical Wire	1	LS	40,000.00	61,000.00	65,000.00			
32	Reset Existing Light Poles and Fixtures	1	LS	40,000.00	77,500.00	84,240.00			
33	New Light Poles and Fixtures	1	LS	140,000.00	174,375.00	176,408.00			

Project # 00-09780.00 Project: HB-Roads-Olmsted Lot Paving Bid Open Date: 05.28.2025 3:00 PM				New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. Don Nelson dnelson@nesl.com	Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc. Sean Foster rsf@goh-inc.com	Delaware Valley Paving Eric Pollock epollock@delawarevalleypaving.com
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost
34	Security Cameras	1	LS	22,000.00	7,175.00	31,500.00
Alternate Cost Total				1,693,000.00	1,793,670.00	2,079,828.35
Unit Pricing						
1	0413-6047 - Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, Binder Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 TO < 3 Million ESALS, 19.0 MM Mix	1	TN	83.00	124.65	154.00
2	0606-0050 - Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets and Manholes	1	EA	2,500.00	1,050.00	850.00
3	4350-0121 - SUBBASE (NO. 2A) - for Spot Repairs	1	TN	48.00	254.50	125.00
4	4350-0122 - SUBBASE (NO. 2A) Full Depth Reconstruction	1	TN	96.00	141.00	130.00
5	4413-0257 - Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, Wearing Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 TO < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 MM Mix, SRL-M	1	TN	103.00	143.50	128.00
6	4413-0258 - Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, Wearing Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 TO < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 MM Mix, SRL-M (Fiber Reinforced)	1	TN	149.00	146.55	162.00
7	4413-0259 - Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, Wearing Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 TO < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 MM Mix, SRL-M (Interlayer Reinforced)	1	TN	156.00	214.50	168.00
8	4413-6047 - Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, Binder Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 TO < 3 Million ESALS, 19.0 MM Mix - for Spot Repairs	1	TN	160.00	439.50	288.10
9	4491-0012 - Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, Milled Material Retained by Contractor	1	SY	2.85	12.30	3.97
10	4630-0035 - Plain Cement Concrete Curb, 6" Height, Including Removal of Existing Curb	1	LF	89.00	136.70	95.00
11	4803-0002 - Placing Stockpiled Topsoil, Including Seeding and Mulch	1	TN	235.00	440.00	150.00
12	9469-0022 - Rubberized Asphalt Crack Sealing for Bituminous Surfaces - Exposed	1	LF	1.00	1.02	1.50
13	9610-0001 - Pavement Underdrain	1	LF	27.00	22.00	95.00
14	9702-0003 - Polymer Modified Masterseal (PMM)	1	SY	2.50	2.54	2.20
15	0605-5711 - Type C Concrete Top Unit, 6" Curb Height And Bicycle Safe Grate	1	EA	2,000.00	5,625.00	2,100.00
16	4344-0240 - Full Depth Reclamation, Chemical Stabilization, 12" Depth	1	SY	4.90	5.90	5.80
17	4605-2701 - Bicycle Safe Inlet Grate, Various Non-Standard Sizes	1	EA	1,650.00	700.00	1,600.00

Project # 00-09780.00 Project: HB-Roads-Olmsted Lot Paving Bid Open Date: 05.28.2025 3:00 PM				New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. Don Nelson dnelson@nesl.com		Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc. Sean Foster rsf@goh-inc.com		Delaware Valley Paving Eric Pollock epollock@delawarevalleypaving.com	
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost
18	4605-2731 - Concrete Top Unit And Bicycle Safe Inlet Grate, Various Non-Standard Sizes	1	EA	2,600.00	5,400.00	1,600.00			
19	0605-2731 - Type M Concrete Top Unit and Bicycle Safe Grate	1	EA	1,650.00	5,195.00	1,600.00			
20	4605-0001 - Curb Inlet Concrete Top Unit and Manhole Cover, Non-Standard Size	1	EA	2,500.00	5,670.00	1,600.00			
21	4630-0002 - Plain Cement Base Mounted Concrete Curb, 4" Height, Pinned	1	LF	63.00	17.50	42.00			
22	0344-0003 - Portland Cement Additive	1	TN	190.00	220.00	203.52			
23	0461-0001 - Asphalt Prime Coat	1	SY	0.55	1.00	1.00			
24	4606-0050 - Grade Adjustment of Existing Miscellaneous Structures, Height Reduction	1	EA	1,800.00	5,300.00	850.00			
25	0606-0162 - Grade Adjustment of Existing Utility Boxes	1	EA	865.00	285.00	850.00			
26	9000-0100 - CONCRETE BUMPER BLOCKS	1	EA	100.00	160.00	250.00			
27	9000-0200 - RIVER ROCK AGGREGATE, FURNISHED AND PLACED	1	TN	165.00	180.00	115.00			
28	4203-0001 - EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND STOCKPILE OF EXISTING TOPSOIL	1	CY	42.00	43.00	12.00			
29	9000-2000 - AREA LIGHT POLE BASE	1	EA	5,000.00	36,450.00	3,800.00			
30	9000-3000 - ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, INCLUDES JUNCTION BOX	1	LF	39.13	40.00	65.50			
31	9000-4000 - DATA CONDUIT, INCLUDES JUNCTION BOX	1	LF	19.13	42.50	68.50			
32	9000-2001 - RESET EXISTING LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES	1	EA	1,000.00	2,155.00	2,340.00			
33	9000-2002 - NEW LIGHT POLES, FIXTURES, AND EQUIPMENT	1	EA	3,400.00	4,715.00	4,670.00			
34	9000-4007 - SECURITY CAMERAS, EQUIPMENT, AND CABLING	1	LS	20,000.00	7,175.00	31,500.00			
35	9000-3001 - ELECTRICAL WIRE	1	LS	35,000.00	61,000.00	65,000.00			
Unit Pricing Cost Total				81,741.06	143,508.66	120,626.09			

Bid Summary			
Base Bid Total	1,857,000.00	1,993,410.00	2,251,785.77

Custom Fields			
Bid Bond	PSU HB Olmsted Lot Paving - NESL Bid bond.pdf (version 1)	Bid Bond.pdf (version 1)	Bond Information.pdf (version 2)

Project # 00-09780.00 Project: HB-Roads-Olmsted Lot Paving Bid Open Date: 05.28.2025 3:00 PM				New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. Don Nelson dnelson@nesl.com	Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc. Sean Foster rsf@goh-inc.com	Delaware Valley Paving Eric Pollock epollock@delawarevalleypaving.com
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost
Qualifications and Exceptions Statement				No qualifications or clarifications will be accepted. All questions and clarifications are to be addressed via RFI during the bid period. Submission of such with a Bid may result in the Bid being REJECTED at the University's discretion.	No qualifications or clarifications will be accepted. All questions and clarifications are to be addressed via RFI during the bid period. Submission of such with a Bid may result in the Bid being REJECTED at the University's discretion.	No qualifications or clarifications will be accepted. All questions and clarifications are to be addressed via RFI during the bid period. Submission of such with a Bid may result in the Bid being REJECTED at the University's discretion.
DBE Exhibit A				Exhibit A - NESL Olmsted Bid.pdf (version 1)	Exhibit A (GOH).pdf (version 1)	DBE Exhibit A_Not Applicable.pdf (version 1)